














General Details Total budget Actual spend

Balance of 

budget 

available

Balance of 

funds received

% of over- 

or under-

spend

Ref. N° Description USD USD USD USD

Personnel costs

1 Staff: Course Director Geneva 12'234.00 12'233.21 0.79 56'357.99 0.0%

2 Staff: Course Assistant Geneva 1'872.00 1'871.90 0.10 54'486.09 0.0%

3 Consultants: Honoraria for Trainers 2'535.00 2'328.68 206.32 52'157.41 8.1%

4 Travel Participants from neighbouring countries 28'325.00 24'423.55 3'901.45 27'733.86 13.8%

5 Travel Staff from Geneva 1'270.00 1'844.28 -574.28 25'889.58 -45.2%

6 Travel Trainers from Europe 3'716.00 2'964.89 751.11 22'924.69 20.2%

7 Travel Trainers from Africa 815.00 0.00 815.00 22'924.69 100.0%

8 Airport pickup and dropoff 1'553.00 1'767.71 -214.71 21'156.98 -13.8%

9 Accommodation Staff 1'140.00 1'808.19 -668.19 19'348.79 -58.6%

10 Accommodation Trainers 570.00 880.54 -310.54 18'468.25 -54.5%

11 Accommodation Participants from neighbouring countries 14'250.00 11'333.84 2'916.16 7'134.41 20.5%

12 Meals for staff, trainers, participants 8'200.00 11'378.97 -3'178.97 -4'244.56 -38.8%

13 Other (gratuities, cultural visit, visa fees, etc.) 1'000.00 1'228.67 -228.67 -5'473.23 -22.9%

14 Stationery, pens, name tags, etc. 250.00 257.23 -7.23 -5'730.46 -2.9%

15 Rental IT Equipment (Internet router, computers, printer, beamer, etc.) 2'150.00 2'651.82 -501.82 -8'382.28 -23.3%

16 Printing of documents (external) 250.00 0.00 250.00 -8'382.28 100.0%

TOTAL (ESTIMATED) DIRECT COSTS 80'130.00 3'156.52

TOTAL (ACTUAL) DIRECT COSTS 76'973.48

Indirect support costs

15 Indirect support costs 5'609.10

TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on estimated Direct Costs) 5'609.10

TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on actual Direct Costs) 5'388.14

TOTAL BUDGET (GRANT AGREEMENT) 85'739.10

TOTAL BUDGET (ADJUSTED) 82'361.62

Total Adjustment (under-spend) 3'156.52



Amount nof 1st installment 34'295.60

Amount of 2nd installment 34'295.60

Amount of 3rd installment 17'147.80

Balance owing -13'770.42


